

NO. 18795

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

SIDNEY MARTIN,

Plaintiff and Appellant,

vs.

SAMUEL ROSENBAUM,

Defendant and Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

APPEAL FROM
THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
CENTRAL DIVISION

BLANCHARD & CRISPI
490 South San Vicente Boulevard
Los Angeles 48, California

RICHARD H. LEVIN
9229 Sunset Boulevard
Los Angeles 69, California

Attorneys for Respondent.

FILED

NOV 14 1963

NO. 18795

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

SIDNEY MARTIN,

Plaintiff and Appellant,

vs.

AMUEL ROSENBAUM,

Defendant and Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

APPEAL FROM
THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
CENTRAL DIVISION

BLANCHARD & CRISPI
490 South San Vicente Boulevard
Los Angeles 48, California

RICHARD H. LEVIN
9229 Sunset Boulevard
Los Angeles 69, California

Attorneys for Respondent.

TOPICAL INDEX

| | <u>Page</u> |
|--|-------------|
| Table of Authorities | ii |
| STATEMENT OF THE CASE | 1 |
| SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT | 2 |
| ARGUMENT | 4 |
| I. THE RESOLUTION OF THIS APPEAL MUST TAKE INTO ACCOUNT THE UNDERLYING PURPOSE OF THE FEDERAL BANKRUPTCY ACT. | 4 |
| II. THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT MAY TAKE EXTRINSIC EVIDENCE TO DETERMINE THE CHARACTER OF THE DEBT WHICH ALLEGEDLY HAS NOT BEEN DISCHARGED BY BANKRUPTCY. | 6 |
| III. A PERMANENT INJUNCTION WAS APPROPRIATE AND IT WAS NOT NECESSARY TO MAKE A SPECIFIC FINDING OF FACT THAT THE STATE COURT REMEDY WAS INADEQUATE. | 17 |
| V. APPELLANT WAIVED ANY OBJECTION HE MIGHT HAVE HAD TO THE INTRODUCTION OF EVIDENCE ON THE NATURE OF THE UNDERLYING DEBT. | 19 |
| CONCLUSION | 20 |
| CERTIFICATE | 20 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

| <u>Cases</u> | <u>Page</u> |
|--|-----------------|
| In re Caldwell (N. D. Geo. 1940), 33 F. Supp. 631 | 12, 17 |
| Davison-Paxton v. Caldwell (5th Cir. 1940), 115 F. 2d 189 | 14, 17 |
| Fidelity & Casualty Co. v. Golombusky, 133 Conn. 317, 51 A. 2d 817 | 6 |
| Fitzgerald v. Herzer (1947), 78 Cal. App. 2d 127 | 6, 8, 9, 10, 15 |
| Freedman v. Cooper (1957), 126 N. J. L. 177, 17 A. 2d 609 | 14, 15 |
| Greenfield v. Tuccillo (2nd Cir.), 129 F. 2d 854 | 6 |
| Local Loan Co. v. Hunt (1934), 292 U. S. 234 | 4 |
| Pepper v. Litton (1939), 308 U. S. 295 | 6 |
| Personal Industrial Loan Corp. v. Forgay (D. C. Utah, 1956), 140 F. Supp. 473 | 17, 19 |
| Personal Industrial Loan Corp. v. Forgay (10th Dist. 1956), 240 F. 2d 18 | 12 |
| Seaboard Small Loan Corp. v. Ottinger (CCA 4, 1931), 50 F. 2d 856 | 18 |
| Twig v. Tremont Trust Co. (1st Cir. 1925), 8 F. 2d 943 | 6 |
| United States v. Aluminum Co. of America, 35 F. Supp. 820 | 19 |
| J. S. Credit Bureau v. Manning (1957), 147 Cal. App. 2d 558 | 6 |
| Valdez v. Sams (1957), 134 Colo. 488, 307 P. 2d 189 | 14, 15 |
| Van Epps v. Aufdenkamp, 138 Cal. App. 622 | 8, 10 |
| Williams v. Colonial Discount Company (N. D. Geo. 1962), 207 F. Supp. 362 | 11 |

Wilson v. Walters (1941),
19 Cal. 2d 111

8, 11

Yarus v. Yarush (1960),
178 Cal. App. 2d 190

6
